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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:48PM

Assembly District 43

 8,795 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 473 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 223 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,491 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,491 

 7,448 SHERIDAN JACK-BROWNE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJINI NAWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRETT ZACHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA B. BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KACZMARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HO CHI MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE FISLLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL R. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA GAMMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACREM M GOLDSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIA O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SNARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCARS ROBURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINA VITA RIMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOISEF Y SIMMONDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,500 

Unrecorded  1,991 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:48PM

Assembly District 55

 2,888 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 127 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 77 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,092 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,092 

 2,553 SHERIDAN JACK-BROWNE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ELAINE LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SOUTHWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,561 

Unrecorded  531 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:48PM

Assembly District 56

 31,782 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,650 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 766 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,198 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,198 

 28,702 SHERIDAN JACK-BROWNE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GUYERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLA CHARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANY GENEADYS MOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS PAPAIACOVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTTOPHER SCHROTTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GIANSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEFTTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN RYAN MICHALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEUTHERA SA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILA GRACE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FINDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE PURVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BANVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MATASKIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BERNHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRIFFING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH ANN BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTICE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA OKANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUKE SCHRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURINA LIDCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:48PM

Assembly District 56

 1 MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOREL PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI SUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH HUROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHELAW LENNON-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL LAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD D. GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOFF EDWARD JAMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRI MCCLAIN DEBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN URBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAINE (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLE L BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,805 

Unrecorded  5,393 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:48PM

Assembly District 57

 19,461 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,269 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 508 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,238 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,238 

 17,745 SHERIDAN JACK-BROWNE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALLAN IFIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIC PILOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITTA ABOAGYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIA WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 DINO SPUMONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEPREET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON P GARDINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH RYGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN M EDUCATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE YEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PINHEIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA ARRABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ZIMMERMAN  (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA WOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SCHINDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 THERESA GEDEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MOSER (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF LERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,814 

Unrecorded  3,424 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:48PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 62,926 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,519 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,574 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  68,019 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  68,019 

 56,448 SHERIDAN JACK-BROWNE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN IFIV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIC PILOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITTA ABOAGYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GUYERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJINI NAWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRETT ZACHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLA CHARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA B. BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANY GENEADYS MOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KACZMARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS PAPAIACOVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTTOPHER SCHROTTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GIANSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEFTTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN RYAN MICHALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIA WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 DINO SPUMONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEUTHERA SA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILA GRACE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MATHIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:48PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 GRIFFIN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HO CHI MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FINDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEPREET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE PURVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE FISLLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BANVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MATASKIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON P GARDINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BERNHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH RYGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL R. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN M EDUCATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRIFFING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH ANN BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTICE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE YEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA OKANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUKE SCHRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA GAMMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PINHEIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA ARRABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURINA LIDCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ZIMMERMAN  (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACREM M GOLDSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SOUTHWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOREL PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI SUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIA O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH HUROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SNARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCARS ROBURIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:48PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 PATRICIA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHELAW LENNON-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA WOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL LAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD D. GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOFF EDWARD JAMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINA VITA RIMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRI MCCLAIN DEBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN URBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SCHINDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 THERESA GEDEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MOSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 118 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLE L BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF LERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOISEF Y SIMMONDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  56,680 

Unrecorded  11,339 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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